DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND **PERMIT ISSUED** Please Read MOITS Application And Notes, If Any, Permit Number: 050278 Attached APR _ 5 2005 This is to certify that_ Murphy Louise H/Applicant has permission to 6 unit apartment to 6 unit cor CITY OF PORTLAND AT 258 Danforth St 057 G001001 epting this permit shall comply with all provided that the person or persons, ration ances of the City of Portland regulating of the provisions of the Statutes of it ne and of the the construction, maintenance and u of buildings and str tures, and of the application on file in

insped

n permis

ding.or

R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

must'

n procu

t therea

losed-in.

A certificate of occupancy must be

procured by owner before this build-

ing or part thereof is occupied.

ication

and wi

e this t

d or d

Ы

this department.

such information.

Health Dept. __ Appeal Board

Other

Apply to Public Works for street line

and grade if nature of work requires

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept. PRR TAY RECLET

Department Name

City of Portland, Maine	-			11	nit No: 05-021	10	PERMI	TISSUE	J	5001001	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Location of Construction:		, rax: (2	<u></u>						—	3001001	_
258 Danforth St	Owner Name:	. U		Owner A	t Elm S	. APR _ !		. 5 200 5	hone		
Business Name:	Murphy Louise Contractor Name	_			tor Add) [.		
Dustness Name:		:		Portla		ess:			hone		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Applicant Phone:			Permit 7			CITY OF	PORTLY	ND-	Zone:	
Lessee Duyer's Name	F Hone:	_				se - C	ondo Conve	rsion		20112:	6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:			Permit 1	Fee:	_ [(Cost of Work:	CEO	District:		
6 unit apartment	6 unit cond			\$	1,350.0	ю	\$1,350	.00	2		
Proposed Project Description: 6 unit apartment to 6 unit cond	-			FIRE D	Th		Denied LEUE	NSPECTION Use Group: CU Signature:	R	Lug of	2
		 		Action: Signatur	A _I	pprove	TTIES DISTR	ved w/Condi	_	Denied	
Permit Taken By: Idobson	Date Applied For: 03/18/2005				Zon	ing A	Approval		/		
This permit application do	oes not preclude the	Speci	al Zone or Revie	ews	7	Coning	Appeal	Hi	storic Pr	eservation	
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	-	│ ☐ Sho	reland		☐ Var	niance		□ N	ot in Dis	trict or Landn	nark
Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	☐ Wet	land		☐ Mis	scellan	eous		oes Not I	Require Revie	ew.
3. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the		☐ Floo	od Zone		□ Сот	ndition	al Use	R	equires P	levie w	
False information may inv permit and stop all work		☐ Sub	division		_ Inte	rpretat	tion	☐ A	pproved		
		☐ Site	Plan		□ Арј	proved			pproved	w/Conditions	i
		Maj [Minor MM	W2 \$) □ Der	nied		a 🗌	enied	\rightarrow)
		Date:	-9 3/2	5 <i> </i> 95 1	Date:			Date:		/	
			•	•					/		

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

Condominium Conversion and Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 258-262 Denforth Street	<i>)</i>
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Let	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 5 7 Block# (+ Lot# Owner: Louis Murphy Sea Other LL	Telephone: 용식6~14이
Louise Mulphy 39 coveside Lane Yarmouth, ME. 04096	Cost Of 320,000 Nork: \$ 320,000 See: \$
Current use: Apartment Building number of units: Sing had number of units: Office port and the number of units: Sing had number of units: Office port and the number of units a	05
Proposed use: Condominiums number of units: Of or port of the proposed use: Condominiums number of units: Of or port of the proposed use: Add new siding a root deck, new finaces, a zite father cabinets for each unit. Condo Cond Proposed Condominium.	Herew kitchen 1-76 condo
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	14 has Building
Whom should we contact when the permit is ready: Louise Murphy Mailing address: 39 Coveside Cane Yarmorth, N.E. 04096 Phone: 846-140	-

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I om the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued. I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	Louise H	Pluply	Date:	March 3	,2005
	<u> </u>	7		 _ 7	

Condominium Conversion Permit Application 258-262 Danforth Street., Portland, ME

Introduction

This project arose out of a dire need to upgrade the electrical system in the building and make other improvements to the units. In order to provide proper access for complete removal and replacement of the original knob and tube wiring, considerable demolition was required. Furthermore and because the building was vacant, it was decided to make kitchen and bathroom improvements as well. As the project evolved it was decided to convert the use and sell the units as condominiums. We expect the units to be available in May, 2005.

Scope of Work

- Install new 600 amp electrical service with seven sub panels.
- Completely rewire building per code including proper hard wired smoke detectors, convenience receptacles throughout and GFI protection provided is hazardous locations.
- Upgrade plumbing to accommodate kitchen(s) and bathroom(s) requirements per code.
- Install six new steam boilers.
- Install new replacement windows as needed to uniformity and energy efficiency.
- Install insulation where accessible for improved energy efficiency.
- Install new vinyl siding and new exterior trim to improve weatherproofing and appearance.
- Install new front steps and entrance doors.
- Install new porch railings per code.
- Install new enclosures of back decks.
- Install new roof deck with two stairways per code.

Former Tenants

None of the former tenants were current in their payment of rent. They were individually given proper notice to vacate because their rent was in arrears and full access was required to improve the electrical system. Former tenants vacated without providing any forwarding contact information presumably to discourage their pursuit for unpaid rent. Attached here are copies of the Notice to Terminate Tenancy with accompanying rental statements. The former tenant of Unit 3 262 Danforth had already vacated and therefore no notice was given.

CONDOMINIUM CONVERSION PERMIT CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE PART III: PROJECT DATA

1.	Assessors referen	ce, Chart, Block, Lot: 1	lap 57 - G	-
2.	Number of Units	efore conversion:		
		nits with 1 bedroom	_6	Units with 2 bedrooms
	U	nits with 3 or more bedra	ooms	
3. <i>A</i> <u>8</u>	Monthly rent rang 50 per mont	e (specify with or without w/o any u	ut utilities, being sp <u>f. 1. les</u> exce	pecific about the utilities) pef water and sever
				
4.	Number of Units a	fter conversion:		
	U	nits with 1 bedroom	_6	Units with 2 bedrooms
	U	nits with 3 or more bedro	ooms	
5.	Purchase Price ran	ge: \$250,000)	
6.	Length of time bui	lding owned by applican	n: 5 years	
7.	Improvements, rer	ovations or modification	ns being made in as	sociation with this conversion will
	require the followi	ng permits (please circle	all that apply):	
(Building	Plumbing	Heating	Electrical
8.	Type and cost of b	uilding improvements be	eing made in associ	iation with this conversion that will
	not require permits) • •		
	\$ 30,000	exterior w	alls, windows, door	rs, roof
	\$	insulation		
	s 30,000	interior co	smetic (wall/floor i	refinishing, etc.
	\$	other (plea	se specify)	
	\$0.00	no improv	ements being made	

Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

Project Data:	12 N. C. 1	(Street	<u>.</u>	
Address: 258-2 C-B-L: 57-G-1 Number of units in bu		u street		······
Tenant name	Tenant tel.#	occup. length	Date of notice	eligible for \$
Unit 1 Bobbi Ferelli	819-2855	2 years	8/31/04	
Unit 2 Nicole Root		1 year	8/31/04	
Unit 3 Greg Connely		6 mcs.	8/31/09	
Unit 4 William Resselli Reter O'Brien		5 years	8/31/04	
Unit 5 Alicin, Daggett		4 years	8/31/04	
Unit 6 Erin Compton Nel Guiou		9 mos.	8/31/04	
Unit 7			 	
Unit 8				
If more units, submit s Length of time building Are any building impro associated with this co heating permit? YES	owned by applic vements, renoval nversion that req	ant <u>5 years</u>	plumbing, electric	
Type and cost of buildi not require permits:	ng improvements	associated with	this conversion t	hat do
\$ <u>30,000</u> exterior v	valls, windows, do	oors, roof	•	
\$ Insulation	1		•	-4
\$ <u>30,000</u> Interior co	osmetics (walls/flo	oors/ hallways re	ofinishing, etc.)	

_ other (specify)

Sea Otter LLC 39 Coveside Lane Yarmouth, ME 04096

Statemeı	nt
----------	----

Date	
	

		Amount Due	Amount Enc.	
		\$2,875.00		
Date	Transaction	Amount	Balance	
09/30/2004	Balance forward		2,275.00	
10/01/2004	E Compton Rent- Rent	600.00	2,87 5.0	

Amount Due

\$2,875.00

The specific of the specific of

To Diede Pat
To: Terrant
258 - # Conforted
Hatten J. M E0410:2
The second of th
You and each of you are hereby notified that the tenancy of the premises occupied by you as tenant of the
undersigned landlord, described as follows, to wit: Pontal Queans and
extended renivations per unuance furgoses
regarding execucar with
in the Country of Cumberland, State of Maine, is hereby
terminated on or before, and not later than midnight of, the day of
September , 2005 (year) which is the last day of the rent period, and that on said
day you be required by these presents to surrender the possession of said premises to said landlord or his agent named
below. Upon your failure to do so, proceedings will be commenced to dispossess you and to gain possession of said
premises together with such costs as may be allowed by law.
Dated at
this 3/1 day of august 2008 (year).
Jana H. Muply
VANDLORD
THIS IS NOT
AN EVICTION NOTICE.

Sea Otter LLC 39 Coveside Lane Yarmouth, ME 04096

 Date	_
2/7/2005	

To:			
Nicole Ferrelli Root 258 Danforth Street Apt 258-1 Portland ME 04102	 		

		Amount Due	Amount Enc.
		\$6,534.98	
Date	Transaction	Amount	Balance
12/31/2003	Balance forward		1,934.98
01/01/2004 02/01/2004 02/02/2004 03/01/2004 03/26/2004 04/01/2004 05/01/2004 05/17/2004 06/01/2004 07/01/2004 08/01/2004 08/13/2004 08/13/2004 08/13/2004 09/01/2004 10/01/2004	Root Rent Rent PMT - 450 Root + 400 Ferrelli Rent PMT #102 Rent PMT - rest of April Rent Rent Rent PMT Rent PMT Rent Rent PMT Rent Rent PMT #NSF - Rent - ck ret'd NSF PMT #NSF re-submit Rent Rent	850.00 850.00 -850.00 -900.00 850.00 -500.00 850.00 -350.00 850.00 -500.00 850.00 -800.00 -800.00 850.00	2,784.98 3,634.98 2,784.98 3,634.98 2,734.98 3,584.98 3,934.98 3,584.98 4,434.98 5,284.98 4,784.98 5,634.98 4,834.98 5,634.98 6,534.98

Amount Due

\$6,534.98

To: Gelgry Connely Tenent 258-4. Canfill H #2 Potland, Maine 04/0.2
You and each of you are hereby notified that the tenancy of the premises occupied by you as tenant of the undersigned landlord, described as follows, to wit:
in the County of Cumbuland, State of Maine, is hereby
terminated on or before, and not later than midnight of, the
below. Upon your failure to do so, proceedings will be commenced to dispossess you and to gain possession of said premises together with such costs as may be allowed by law. Dated at
this 3/ At day of Cengust , 2004 year. LANDLORD LANDLORD
THIS IS NOT AN EVICTION NOTICE. BY ADDRESS A DOREST THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Sea Otter LLC 39 Coveside Lane Yarmouth, ME 04096

Date	
2/7/2005	

To:	-
Greg Conley 258 Danforth Street Apt 258-2 Portland ME 04102	

		Amount Due	Amount Enc.
		\$3,550.00	
Date	Transaction	Amount	Balance
03/31/2004	Balance forward		0.00
04/26/2004 04/26/2004 05/01/2004 05/01/2004 05/01/2004 06/01/2004 07/01/2004 07/16/2004 08/01/2004 09/01/2004 09/25/2004 10/01/2004	Conley Rent- PMT - 1st month's rent & 700 SD PMT - 1st month's rent & 700 SD Rent #SD - Security Deposit #Last - Last Month's Rent paid when apartment leased Rent Rent PMT - June Rent Rent PMT - A Rent	-850.00 -700.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 -850.00 850.00 850.00 850.00	-850.0 -1,550.0 -700.0 150.0 1,000.0 1,850.0 2,700.0 1,850.0 2,700.0 3,550.0 2,700.0 3,550.0

Amount Due \$3,550.00

To: aliana Eaggette
288-A Cantallet #3
D. Ala 11 ME04102.
freend for the
You and each of you are hereby notified that the tenancy of the premises occupied by you as tenant of the
undersigned landlord, described as follows, to wit: Lue to extended remuration
fa insurance purposes regarding electrical
work and sental arreais.
in the County of Cumberland State of Maine, is hereby
terminated on or before, and not later than midnight of, the 3/12 day of
day you be required by these presents to surrender the possession of said premises to said landlord or his agent named
below. Upon your failure to do so, proceedings will be commenced to dispossess you and to gain possession of said
premises together with such costs as may be allowed by law. Dated at
this 3/ st day of Rugest . 2004 years
Lowell The mush
CANDLORD
THIS IS NOT BY AND A SERVICE AGENT
AN EVICTION NOTICE. 21 Enem St. H.
ADDRESS C
Galland, ME 8/102

Sea Otter LLC 39 Coveside Lane Yarmouth, ME 04096

Date	
2/7/2005	

Amount Enc.

Amount Due

To:	
Alicin Daggett 258 Danforth Street, Apt 258-3 Portland ME 04102	

		\$2,550.00	
Date	Transaction	Amount	Balance
12/31/2003	Balance forward		2,725.0
	Daggett Rent-	1	
01/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,575.0
02/01/2004	Rent	850.00	4,425.0
02/09/2004	PMT - back rent	-500.00	3,925.0
02/09/2004	PMT - 475 + 375	-850.00	3,075.0
02/24/2004	PMT	-125.00	2,950.0
02/24/2004	PMT - 225 + 500, both from J.A.M.	-725.00	2,225.0
03/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,075.0
03/08/2004	PMT - C 500+350 current, 500 JAM back	-1,350.00	1,725.0
03/12/2004	#NSF - Rent - bad check	500.00	2,225.0
03/19/2004	PMT	-500.00	1,725.0
04/01/2004	Rent	850,00	2,575.0
04/01/2004	#Late - Late Fee charged if rent is 20 days overdue	25.00	2,600.0
04/06/2004	PMT - B	-350.00	2,250.0
05/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,100.0
05/10/2004	PMT - JAM	-500.00	2,600.0
06/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,450.0
06/07/2004	PMT - May & June	-1,725.00	1,725.0
07/01/2004	Rent	850.00	2,575.0
07/16/2004	PMT - JAM	-700.00	1,875.0
07/26/2004	PMT - 150 + 25 late charge	-175.00	1,700.0
08/01/2004	Rent	850.00	2,550.0
08/23/2004	Late Fee charged if rent is 20 days overdue	25.00	2,575.0
08/23/2004	PMT - 500 + 375	-875.00	1,700.0
09/01/2004	Rent	850.00	2,550.0
09/25/2004	Late Fee charged if rent is 20 days overdue	25.00	2,575.0
09/25/2004	PMT - Sept	~875.00	1,700.0
10/01/2004	Rent	850.00	2,550.0

\$2,550.00

To: Bobbe Ferrelli
260-262 Conforts A. #1 Patland, M. Co 4/02.
You and each of you are hereby notified that the tenancy of the premises occupied by you as tenant of the
estentes univatino for electrical purposes.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

in the County of Combelland, State of Maise, is hereby terminated on or before, and not later than midnight of, the
terminated on or before, and not later than midnight of, the, 30 the day of day of day of, 200 / which is the last day of the rent period, and that on said
day you be required by these presents to surrender the possession of said premises to said landlord or his agent named
below. Upon your failure to do so, proceedings will be commenced to dispossess you and to gain possession of said
Dated at County, State of
this 31 St day of august , 200 4 your.
LANDLORD He Murghy
THIS IS NOT BY SHEAT OF THE S
AN EVICTION NOTICE.
1 / 1999

Sea Otter LLC 39 Coveside Lane Yarmouth, ME 04096

Date	
2/7/2005	

Amount Enc.

Amount Due

To:	
Bobbi Ferrelli	
260-262 Danforth Street Apt 1	
Portland ME 04102	

		7 WHOUNG Due	7 ariodite Erio.
		\$4,265.00	
Date	Transaction	Amount	Balance
12/31/2003	Balance forward		2,190.00
01/01/2004	Ferrilli, Bobbi Rent-	800.00	2 000 00
	Rent PMT - Jan		2,990.00
01/12/2004	15	-850.00	2,140.00
02/01/2004	Rent	850.00	2,990.00
02/24/2004	PMT - Feb	-500.00	2,490.00
03/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,340.00
03/15/2004	PMT - 350 remainder Feb, 425 1/2 March	-775.00	2,565.00
04/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,415.00
04/05/2004	PMT - March	-425.00	2,990.00
04/13/2004	PMT - 1/2 for April	-425.00	2,565.00
04/13/2004	Rent-NSF check	425.00	2,990.00
04/30/2004	PMT - 425 NSF + 425 + 425	-1,275.00	1,715.00
05/01/2004	Rent	850.00	2,565.00
06/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,415.00
06/01/2004	PMT - part May	-550.00	2,865.00
06/30/2004	PMT - remainder of May	-300.00	2,565.00
07/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,415.00
07/07/2004	PMT - A June	-850.00	2,565.00
08/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,415.00
08/17/2004	PMT	-850.00	2,565.00
09/01/2004	Rent	850.00	3,415.00
10/01/2004	Rent	850.00	4,265.00
			•
	<u> </u>		

Amount Due

\$4,265.00

To: William Kesselle	
260-262 Danfalk Do	1, #2
Palland Main 041	0.2
The state of the s	
	enancy of the premises occupied by you as tenant of the
undersigned landlord, described as follows, to wit:	
renivations for insura	ence purposes regarding
electrical work and send	a anears.
in the County of <u>Cumberland</u> , Stu	ate of <u>Maine</u> , is hereby
terminated on or before, and not later than midnight of	of, the day of
October 2004 (rear)	which is the last day of the rent period, and that on said
day you be required by these presents to surrender the posses	sion of said premises to said landlord or his agent named
below. Upon your failure to do so, proceedings will be com	menced to dispossess you and to gain possession of said
premises together with such costs as may be allowed by law	
Dated at Cumbuland	_ County, State of Maine
this 3/st day of Quant	, 200 y (ret).
	De XIm In
	CANDIORD 1 CANDIORD
THIS IS NOT B	Show & Men &
AN EVICTION NOTICE.	AGENT
· — —	ADDRESS - T
	Walland ME a VIAZ
	Clark control of

Sea Otter LLC 39 Coveside Lane Yarmouth, ME 04096

Date	
2/7/2005	

Amount Enc.

Amount Due

To:		
William Kesselli 260-262 Danforth Street Apt 2 Portland ME 04102		

		Allogit Dug	Aniount Enc.
		\$750.00	
Date	Transaction	Amount	Balance
12/31/2003	Balance forward		0.00
	Kesselli Rent-		
01/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
01/08/2004	PMT	-750.00	0.00
02/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
02/09/2004	PMT	-750.00	0.00
03/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
03/08/2004	PMT - C	-750.00	0.00
04/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
04/06/2004	PMT - B	-750.00	0.00
05/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
05/10/2004	PMT - May	-750.00	0.00
06/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
06/07/2004	PMT	-750.00	0.00
07/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
07/09/2004	PMT	-750.00	0.00
08/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
08/05/2004	PMT	-750.00	0.00
09/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
09/03/2004	PMT	-750.00 -750.00	0.00
10/01/2004	Rent	750.00	750.00
10.01.2007		750.00	750.00

\$750.00

ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address: 14 M	- 7 sans Photo:
258 Danforth St	Murphy Louis	e H	T. I WANT	7 2005 Phobe:
Suriness Name:	Contractor Name		Contractor Address:	Phone
	Jack Star	-		2073325358
.csoce/Buyer's Name	Phone:	 -	Permit Type:	Zone:
•	***	ì	Alterations - Commercial	R-6
Part Use:	Proposed Use:	<u> </u>	Permit Fee: Cost of Wor	
6 Unit Apartments	I -	ent/ Renovate-	\$462.00 \$48,15	
•	repairs in all 6	units, add	FIRE DEPT:	INSPECTION:
	bathrooms, rep	olaçe 6 piers, expand	Approved	Use Group 7 Type 57
• A	master suite	MINO	Denied	/(2,)
lesskuse. 6 cent	albiu,	1 May	\mathcal{V}	1/2/1
roposed Project Description:			1	1/2/20
Renovate-repairs in all 6 unit		ce 6 piers, expand	Signature: 411	Signature:
master suite, rebuild front por	ch.		TEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DIS	TRICT (P.A.D.)
4	h 1.		Action: Approved Ap	proved w/Conditions
Thisic No	Acondoc	an roda	y – – –	_
		77012	Signature:	Date:
ermit Taken By: ldobson	Date Applied For: 12/07/2004		Zoning Approve	al .
	 .	Special Zone or Revi	ews Zoning Appeal	Historic Preservation
l. This permit application d		l		
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	g applicable State and	Shoreland	☐ Variance	Not in District or Landn
2. Building permits do not in	nclude plumbing,	Wetland	Miscellaneous	Does Not Require Revie
septic or electrical work. Building permits are void		Flood Zone	Conditional Use	Requires Review
 Building permits are void within six (6) months of t 		L. PROCEEDING	Conductional Cose	TI VETIMES VEARA
False information may in		Subdivision	Interpretation	Approved
permit and stop all work.		{		
		Site Plan	☐ Approved	Approved w/Conditions
		Maj 🔛 Minor 🗀 MA	Denied	Denied
		OK with co	~8	
		Date: ~ 12/(0/04 Date:	Date:
				
		CERTIFICAT	ION	
			the proposed work is authorized	
			ed agent and I agree to conform issued, I certify that the code of	
			nable hour to enforce the prov	
uch permit.				sppnaavie
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRE	SS DAT	PHONE

Consideration of the Constitution of the Const

•	•		ilding or Use Perm (207) 874-8703, Fax:		871 <u>6</u>	Permit No: 04-1809	Date Applied For: 12/07/2004	CBL: 057 G001001	
ocation of Construction: Owner Name:			Owner Address: Phone:						
258 Danf	forth St		Murphy Louise H		30	0 East Elm		1	
usiness Na	Date:		Contractor Name:		Co	entractor Address:		Phone	
			Jack Star		4	4 Emery Street B	liddeford	(207) 332-5358	
essee/Buy	er's Name		Phone:		- 1	rmit Type: Alterations - Con	mercial		
roposed U	lan.		 _	_ <u></u>		Project Description			
	partment/Renov piers, expand m		s in all 6 units, add bathr			e- repairs in all 6 master suite, rebu	iunits, add bathroon aild front porch.	ns, replace 6 piers,	
								₹	
Dent:	Building	Status:	Pending	Revie	wer:	Mike Nugent	— Approval I	Date:	
Dept:	Building	Status:	Pending	Revie	wer:	Mike Nugent	— Approval I	Date: Okto Isaue:	

Comments:

12/20/2004-min: The construction plans lack framing details, penetration protection, guard details, cost estimate is low..Builder and designer notified.

12/08/2004-1dobson: 12/082004

Spoke with Jack Star - states they are not ready to apply for the condo conversion I informed him I would put the application through as is but - no decision can be made in regards to condo conversion without first submitting the appropriate forms and application.

on previous

per m T

Approvel

-		ding or Use Permit 207) 874-8703, Fax: (Permit No: 05-0278	Date Applied For: 03/18/2005	O57 G00	1001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:	207) 674-671	Owner Address:		Phone:	
258 Danforth St		Murphy Louise H		30 East Elm St		rnone:	
Business Name:		Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	_	Phone	
artificity i teller		Applicant		Portland		I Home	
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		Permit Type:			
•					Condo Conversion		
Proposed Use:		<u> </u>	Propos	ed Project Description			
6 unit cond			_	apartment to 6 unit			
Dept: Zoning Note:	Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer	: Marge Schmuck	al Approval I	Date: 03/2: Ok to Issue	5/2005 : 🗹
provided in a pree exclusive and irre other person. D) to prospective pur	existing written levocable option to The developer such as the contract of the	obtained. B) Rent may lease. C) For a sixty (60 to purchase during which shall post a copy of the puest. E) If a tenant is a sequired to vacate.	D) day period for time the develormit in a cons	llowing the notice of oper may not converge picuous place in each	of intent to convert, by or offer to convey th unit, and shall ma	the tenant has the unit to an ake copies avai	y ilable
		dditional dwelling unit. s, microwaves, refrigerat				ent including, b	out
		6) family residential con-				d subsequent	
This permit is being work.	ng approved on	the basis of plans submi	tted. Any devia	tions shall require a	a separate approval	before starting	that
Dept: Building Note:		approved with Condition		: Mike Nugent	Approval I	Ok to Issue	4/2005 : ☑
1) This is a Change (or ownership Or	NLY permit. It does NO	1 authorize any	construction activit	ies.		
Dept: Fire	Status: A	approved with Condition	s Reviewer	: Jay Kelley	Approval I	Date: 04/0	4/2005
Note:						Ok to Issue	: Y
1) Vertical openings	shall be Fire rat	ted with a minimum of 1	hr rating				
2) Smoke Detectors	shall be installed	d in accordance with NF	PA 101				
•				-4::-1-1			
3) The boiler Shall b	e seperated with	n a Ihr Fire rated enclosi	ure with a dome	suc sprinkler			

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call <u>874-8703</u> or <u>874-8693</u> to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place	upon receipt of your building permit.
Footing/Building Location Inspection	on: Prior to pouring concrete
MA Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrics	d: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
u	rior to any occupancy of the structure or se. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per aspection at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for ce you if your project requires a Certificate of Oci inspection If any of the inspections do not occuphase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE (cupancy. All projects DO require a final r, the project cannot go on to the next
BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIL	MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
Signature of Applicant/Designee	Date
Signature of Inspections Official	Date
CBL: 05 7-G- Building Permit #:	04-1809

Bldg Permit #041809



ELECTRICAL PERMIT City of Portland, Me.

To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance,

National Electrical Code and the following specifications:	CBL# <u>576/</u>
258-262 Danforth	METER MAKE & #
CMP ACCOUNT #	OWNER LOVIS MUTTHY
TENANT	PHONE #

A. (5) 69A		T A STATE OF THE S		AL EACH	EE
OUTLETS	Receptacles	Switches	Smoke Detector	.20	
FIXTURES	Incandescent	Fluorescent	Strips	.20	
SERVICES	Overhead	Underground	TTL AMPS <800	15.00	15.
	Overhead	Underground	>800	25.00	
Temporary Service	Overhead	Underground	TTL AMPS	25.00	
				25.00	
METERS_	(number of)			1.00	
MOTORS	(number of)			2.00	
RESID/COM	Electric units			1.00	
HEATING	oil/gas units	Interior	Exterior	5.00	
APPLIANCES	Ranges	Cook Tops	Wall Ovens	2.00	
	Insta-Hot	Water heaters	Wall Ovens Fans Dishwashet	2:00	
	Dryers	Disposals		2.90	
	Compactors	Spa	Washing Machine S	2/00	
	Others (denote)		[88]	2.00	
MISC. (number of)	Air Cond/win			3.00	
	Air Cond/cent		Poole The The The The The The The The The Th	10.00	
	HVAC	EMS	Pools The Tries tat	5.00	
	Signs		The Contract of the Contract o	10.00	
	Alarms/res			5.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Alarms/com			15.00	
	Heavy Duty(CRKT)			2.00	-
	Circus/Carny	- - - - - - - - -		25.00	4
	Alterations	-		5.00	5.00
	Fire Repairs			15.00	
	E Lights			1.00	
	E Generators			20.00	
PANELS	Service	Remote	Main	4.00	
TRANSFORMER	0-25 Kva	-		5.00	
	25-200 Kva	 		8.00	
	Over 200 Kva			10.00	
			TOTAL AMOUNT DUE		
	MINIMUM FEE/CON	IMERCIAL 45.00	X MINIMUM FEE 35	5.00	H5

4 Miles Electrical Services MASTER LIC. # MS40089613

LIMITED LIC. #

TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR White Copy - Office

Yellow Copy - Applicant



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

——————————————————————————————————————	3.18 2005
ecn	
Leases of Work 258	Dauforth
634 of Construction \$	6 x 75 cogo
Penna Peo <u>7775</u>	900
Plumbing (15)	_ Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)
25761	D.
CHARTE: 10395	Total Collected 1350
- Carrier IC Ni	NT A DEDMIT

THE IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt less \$10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy

GAGNON ENCINEERING, INC. Structural Consultants Gorham, Maine 04038

Tel: (207) 839-8085 Fax: 839-8035

In the North Communication of the second of the second of the communication of the second of the sec	
Tep at Jecal Ingacian Second This message is intended only for the use of the addressee & copied individuals, and may confine confidential & lieged information. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, except by the addressee or ed individuals is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Gagnon Engineering tediately by telephone. Stage: Deck Stage:	
Tep at Jecal Ingacian Second This message is intended only for the use of the addressee & copied individuals, and may confine confidential & lieged information. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, except by the addressee or ed individuals is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Gagnon Engineering tediately by telephone. Stage: Deck Stage:	3
Tep at Jecal Ingacian Second This message is intended only for the use of the addressee & copied individuals, and may confine confidential & lieged information. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, except by the addressee or ed individuals is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Gagnon Engineering tediately by telephone. Stage: Deck Stage:	-
Copy of the second of the second of the second of the addressee & copied individuals, and may confidential & lieged information. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, except by the addressee or ed individuals is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Gagnon Engineering ediately by telephone. SSAGE: Deck Second of the second of th	
icer This message is intended only for the use of the addressee & copied individuals, and may contain confidential & lieged information. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, except by the addressee or ed individuals is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Gagnon Engineering ediately by telephone. Stage: Deck Stage:	
lleged information. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, except by the addressec or ed individuals is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Gagnon Engineering ediately by telephone. Stage: Deal Stage De	_
ed individuals is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Gagnon Engineering tediately by telephone. Stage: Deck Stage Townson	
Deck Steel Framing	1g
Deck Steel Framing	
(Wood Franny Was Sent ear,	
(Wood Franny Was Sent Row,	
(Wood Franny Was Sent Row,	1
	// <
• •	
	9
	
use Benjam and Call if Overtions Bucklams at The to	
se Review and Call if Questions, Problems, etc. Thanks,	
r. 892 1643, Fax/Tol:	

3/3

CHRISTOPHER M. DELANO, brohitect

Report of Special inspections

project: Roof Deck over 6-unit Condominiums location: 258-262 Danforth Street, Portland, Maine. building owner: Louise Murphy, Sea Otter, L.L.C. contractor: Star Construction, 332,5358 (Jack Star) architect: Christopher M. Delano, P.A. 207.892.1643

structural engineer: Gagnon Engineering, Inc. 207.839.8085 [Roger Gagnon, P.E.)

Agent:

ROGER GAGNON, P.E.

Special Inspector: STRUCTURAL ENCUMEER

Inspection Item: A A CONFORMANCE OF DETAILS TO
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (STEEL) Roof Duck

To the best of my information, knowledge, and belief, the Special Inspections required for this project, itemized in the Statement of Special Inspections submitted for permit, have been performed and all discovered discrepancies have been reported and resolved other than the following. Describe any discrepancies found and action taken.

Comments:

Attach additional sheets if required to describe discrepancies which have not been corrected.

Respectfully.

Agent or Special Inspector

Signature

ROCER GAGNON

Licensed Professional Seal